Piston Air Motors
R e g a l  R e x n o r d
Huco
Huco Engineering Industries Ltd.
Merchant Drive, Hertford, SG13 7BL UK
Tel: 	 +44 (0)1992 501900
Fax: 	 +44 (0)1992 509890

200 • 54.1 29.6 14.6 10.4 8 6.9 4.3 3.9 2.2 1.2 0.6
Single Stage Two Stage Three Stage
HOW TO ORDER
Combine the MOTOR REF. with the
RATIO ORDER REF. found in the Speed/
Ratio selection table, eg - 971.15.09
= non lube, three stage, 93:1 ratio
113
44
.5
53
.5
62Ø
4 HOLES
M5x0.8 EQUISPACED
ON A 52 P.C.D.
14Ø
SHAFT DETAIL
5.0
NOM.
SHAFT DETAILSHAFT DETAIL
16
OV
ER
 K
EY
'B'
'A'
30
8
49.5 45.5
41.5
14
.0
0
Ø
 h
7
40
Ø
 j7
For Output Torque 2	 Select the appropriate input air pressure curve and, for
the chosen speed, read off the torque on the vertical axis
3	 Multiply this value by the chosen ratio to give the output torque
1	 Locate the motor speed on the torque/speed
graph on page 4 (size 1) or page 6 (size 3)
Piston Service Kit
Order Ref. 959.15
Drawing Dimensions in mm
13P-1700-HD     2/22 www.huco.com
Geared Motors Planetary Gearboxes
Key Data: Dynatork 2 Aluminium - Motor Ref: 971.25
Maximum diameter (in) 8.27
Output shaft dia.(in) 0.6299
Output shaft effective length (in) 1.57
Maximum radial shaft load (lb) 135
at (L) distance from face (in) 0.787
Max. continuous output torque (in.lb) 708
Weight 1 stage (lb) 12.9
Weight 2 stage (lb) 15.1
Weight 3 stage (lb) 19.5
Lubrication Non-Lube: for use with a dry, clean, non-lubricated air supply (can be used in lubricated system)
HOW TO ORDER
Combine the MOTOR REF. with the
RATIO ORDER REF. found in the Speed/
Ratio selection table, eg - 971.25.09
= non lube, three stage, 93:1 ratio
Speed/Ratio Selection Ratio Order Ref
Motor ref: 971.25 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11
Ratio:1
rev/min
3.7 6.75 13.73 19.2 25 29 46 51 93 169 308
500 • 135.1 74.1 36.4 26.0 20 17.2 10.9 9.8 5.4 3.0 1.6
400 • 108.1 59.3 29.1 20.8 16 13.8 8.7 7.8 4.3 2.4 1.3
300 • 81.1 44.4 21.8 15.6 12 10.3 6.5 5.9 3.2 1.8 1.0
200 • 54.1 29.6 14.6 10.4 8 6.9 4.3 3.9 2.2 1.2 0.6
100 • 27.0 14.8 7.3 5.2 4 3.4 2.2 2.0 1.1 0.6 0.3
Single Stage Two Stage Three Stage
Dynatork 2 Dim A Dim B
1-Stage 207.75mm 256.75mm
2-Stage 226.75mm 275.75mm
3-Stage 245.75mm 294.75mm
•	 Robust, Compact and efficient planetary gear units
•	 Ratios from 3.7:1 to 308:1
•	 Output speeds from 0.32 to 135 rev/min
•	 Maximum continuous output torque for single stage gearboxes
is 177 in.lb, two stage 531 in.lb and three stage 708 in.lb
167
63
83
50
4 HOLES
M5x0.8 EQUISPACED
ON A Ø60.0 P.C.D.
16Ø
SHAFT DETAIL
5.0
NOM.
18
OV
ER
 K
EY
'A'
'B'
40
16Ø
 h
7
45
.0
Ø
 j7
5.0
109
55
For Output Torque 2	 Select the appropriate input air pressure curve and, for
the chosen speed, read off the torque on the vertical axis
3	 Multiply this value by the chosen ratio to give the output torque
1	 Locate the motor speed on the torque/speed
graph on page 4 (size 1) or page 6 (size 3)
Piston Service Kit
Order Ref. 959.25
Drawing Dimensions in mm
14 www.huco.com P-1700-HD     2/22
Geared Motors Planetary Gearboxes
Speed/Ratio Selection Ratio Order Ref
Motor ref: 971.35 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11
Ratio:1
rev/min
3.7 6.75 13.73 19.2 25 29 46 51 93 169 308
500 • 135.1 74.1 36.4 26.0 20 17.2 10.9 9.8 5.4 3.0 1.6
400 • 108.1 59.3 29.1 20.8 16 13.8 8.7 7.8 4.3 2.4 1.3

2-Stage 270.5mm 319.5mm
3-Stage 292mm 341mm
HOW TO ORDER
Combine the MOTOR REF. with the
RATIO ORDER REF. found in the Speed/
Ratio selection table, eg - 971.35.09
= non lube, three stage, 93:1 ratio
Drawing Dimensions in mm
15P-1700-HD     2/22 www.huco.com
Geared Motors Planetary Gearboxes
'A'
'B' 2
75Ø
1310 90
50
36
110Ø
122
58
55
4 HOLES Ø7
EQUI-SPACED
ON A Ø90 PCD
•	 Robust, Compact and efficient planetary gear units
•	 Ratios from 3.7:1 to 308:1
•	 Output speeds from 0.64 to 162 rev/min
•	 Maximum continuous output torque for single stage gearboxes
is 70 in.lb two stage 221 in.lb and three stage 354 in.lb
911.15 Dim A Dim B
1-Stage 225mm 199mm
2-Stage 241mm 215mm
3-Stage 257mm 231mm
Speed/Ratio Selection Ratio Order Ref
Motor ref: 911.15 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11
Ratio:1
rev/min
3.7 6.75 13.73 19.2 25 29 46 51 93 169 308
600 • 162.2 88.9 43.7 31.3 24 20.7 13.0 11.8 6.5 3.6 1.9
500 • 135.1 74.1 36.4 26.0 20 17.2 10.9 9.8 5.4 3.0 1.6
400 • 108.1 59.3 29.1 20.8 16 13.8 8.7 7.8 4.3 2.4 1.3
300 • 81.1 44.4 21.8 15.6 12 10.3 6.5 5.9 3.2 1.8 1.0
200 • 54.1 29.6 14.6 10.4 8 6.9 4.3 3.9 2.2 1.2 0.6
Single Stage Two Stage Three Stage
HOW TO ORDER
Combine the MOTOR REF. with the
RATIO ORDER REF. found in the Speed/
Ratio selection table, eg - 911.15.09
= non lube, three stage, 93:1 ratio
For Output Torque 2	 Select the appropriate input air pressure curve and, for
the chosen speed, read off the torque on the vertical axis
3	 Multiply this value by the chosen ratio to give the output torque
1	 Locate the motor speed on the torque/speed
graph on page 6 (size 1) or page 8 (size 3)
Key Data: Dynatork 1 Acetal - Motor Ref: 911.15
Maximum diameter (in) 4.80
Output shaft dia.(in) 0.551
Output shaft effective length (in) 1.42
Maximum radial shaft load (lb) 117
at (L) distance from face (in) 0.394
Max. continuous output torque (in.lb) 354
Weight 1 stage (lb) 9.9
Weight 2 stage (lb) 11.0
Weight 3 stage (lb) 12.1
Lubrication Non-Lube: for use with a dry, clean, non-lubricated air supply (can be used in lubricated system)
5.518
16
5
14Ø  h740
5.518
16
5
14Ø  h740
Drawing Dimensions in mm
Piston Service Kit
Order Ref. 909.15
16 www.huco.com P-1700-HD     2/22
Geared Motors Planetary Gearboxes
'A'
'B' 43
16.3
94Ø 1
60
10 145
76
'A'
0
212
182Ø
91
10
6
4 HOLES Ø11
EQUI-SPACED
ON A Ø65 PCD
334
50 19Ø  h7
6
21
.5
334
50 19Ø  h7
6
21
.5
HOW TO ORDER
Combine the MOTOR REF. with the
RATIO ORDER REF. found in the Speed/
Ratio selection table, eg - 911.35.09
= non lube, three stage, 93:1 ratio
•	 Robust, Compact and efficient planetary gear units
•	 Ratios from 3.7:1 to 308:1
•	 Output speeds from 0.6 to 162.2 rev/min
•	 Maximum continuous output torque for single stage gearboxes
is 177 in.lb, two stage 531 in.lb and three stage 708 in.lb
Speed/Ratio Selection Ratio Order Ref
Motor ref: 911.35 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11
Ratio:1
rev/min
3.7 6.75 13.73 19.2 25 29 46 51 93 169 308
600 • 162.2 88.9 43.7 31.3 24 20.7 13.0 11.8 6.5 3.6 1.9
500 • 135.1 74.1 36.4 26.0 20 17.2 10.9 9.8 5.4 3.0 1.6
400 • 108.1 59.3 29.1 20.8 16 13.8 8.7 7.8 4.3 2.4 1.3
300 • 81.1 44.4 21.8 15.6 12 10.3 6.5 5.9 3.2 1.8 1.0
200 • 54.1 29.6 14.6 10.4 8 6.9 4.3 3.9 2.2 1.2 0.6
Single Stage Two Stage Three Stage
911.35 Dim A Dim B
1-Stage 337mm 295mm
2-Stage 359mm 316mm
3-Stage 380mm 338mm
For Output Torque 2	 Select the appropriate input air pressure curve and, for
the chosen speed, read off the torque on the vertical axis
3	 Multiply this value by the chosen ratio to give the output torque
1	 Locate the motor speed on the torque/speed
graph on page 6 (size 1) or page 8 (size 3)
Key Data: Dynatork 3 Acetal - Motor Ref: 911.35
Maximum diameter (in) 8.35
Output shaft dia.(in) 0.748
Output shaft effective length (in) 1.575
Maximum radial shaft load (lb) 135
at (L) distance from face (in) 0.787
Max. continuous output torque (in.lb) 708
Weight 1 stage (lb) 12.1
Weight 2 stage (lb) 14.3
Weight 3 stage (lb) 18.7
Lubrication Non-Lube: for use with a dry, clean, non-lubricated air supply (can be used in lubricated system)
Drawing Dimensions in mm
Piston Service Kit
Order Ref. 909.35
17P-1700-HD     2/22 www.huco.com
Geared Motors Worm Gearboxes
•	 High strength aluminium worm gearboxes
•	 Ratios from 7:1 to 100:1
•	 Output speeds from 2 to 100 rev/min
•	 Maximum continuous output torque up to 354 in.lb
Speed/Ratio Selection Ratio Order Ref
Motor ref: 974.15 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11
Ratio:1
rev/min
7 10 15 25 30 40 50 60 70 80 100
700 • 100 70 47 28 23 17.5 14 11.67 10 8.75 7
600 • 86 60 40 24 20 15 12 10 8.57 7.5 6
500 • 71 50 33 20 17 12.5 10 8.33 7.14 6.25 5
400 • 57 40 27 16 13 10 8 6.67 5.71 5. 4
300 • 43 30 20 12 10 7.5 6 5 4.29 3.75 3
200 • 29 20 13 8 7 5 4 3.33 2.86 2.50 2
HOW TO ORDER
Combine the MOTOR REF. with the
RATIO ORDER REF. found in the Speed/
Ratio selection table, eg - 974.15.09
= non lube, hollow shaft, 70:1 ratio

( j7
)
HOW TO ORDER
Combine the MOTOR REF. with the
RATIO ORDER REF. found in the Speed/
Ratio selection table, eg - 974.35.06
= non lube, hollow shaft version, 40:1 ratio
Hollow
Shaft
Single
Shaft
Double
Shaft
Dynatork 3
Non-Lube
974.35 984.35 994.35
Speed/Ratio Selection Ratio Order Ref
Motor ref: 974.35 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11
Ratio:1
rev/min
7 10 15 25 30 40 50 60 70 80 100
500 • 71 50 33 20 17 12.5 10 8.33 7.14 6.25 5
400 • 57 40 247 16 13 10 8 6.67 5.71 5 4
300 • 43 30 20 12 10 7.5 6 5 4.29 3.75 3
200 • 29 20 13 8 7 5 4 3.33 2.86 2.50 2
100 • 14 10 7 4 3 2.5 2 1.67 1.43 1.25 1
Key Data: Dynatork 3 - Motor Ref: 974 • 984 • 994
Shaft (in) 0.984
Output shaft effective length (in) 2.36
Maximum radial shaft load (lb) 0.56
at (L) distance from face (in) 1.181
Max. continuous output torque (in.lb) 1327
Weight (lb) 27.2
Lubrication Non-Lube: for use with a dry, clean, non-lubricated air supply (can be used in lubricated system)
Piston Service Kit
Order Ref. 959.35
Solid Shaft Detail
Single Male Shaft [984.35]
Double Male Shaft [994.35]
Hollow Shaft Detail
[974.35]
 25.000
25.021Ø  (H7)
 28
.5
28
.3
8.0
60
70
 25.00924.996Ø  (j7)
28
.0
8.0
60
70
 25.00924.996Ø  (j7)
28
.0
8.0
Drawing Dimensions in mm
19P-1700-HD     2/22 www.huco.com
Geared Motors Worm Gearboxes
393
169
16
0
Ø
17.5 114
223.5
80

200 • 42.8 24.4 19.5 16.3 13.1 9.7 8.1 6.5 4.9 3.54 2.84
100 • 21.4 12.2 9.7 8.1 6.5 4.9 4.1 3.3 2.4 1.7 1.42
HOW TO ORDER
Combine the MOTOR REF. with the
RATIO ORDER REF. found in the Speed/
Ratio selection table, eg - 975.35.06
= non lube, 20.58:1 ratio
Key Data: Dynatork 3 - Motor Ref: 975.35
Output shaft diameter (in) 1.181
Output shaft effective length (in) 2.36
Maximum radial shaft load (lb) 674
at (L) distance from face (in) 1.181
Max. continuous output torque (in.lb) 1770
Weight (kg) 73.5
Lubrication Non-Lube: for use with a dry, clean, non-lubricated air supply (can be used in lubricated system)
11
5
60
85 14
30
17.5
10
16
0
Ø
141.5 84 215
441
135 65
For Output Torque 2	 Select the appropriate input air pressure curve and, for
the chosen speed, read off the torque on the vertical axis
3	 Multiply this value by the chosen ratio to give the output torque
1	 Locate the motor speed on the torque/speed
graph on page 6 (size 3)
Piston Service Kit
Order Ref. 959.35
Drawing Dimensions in mm
21P-1700-HD     2/22 www.huco.com
Geared Motors Helical Gearboxes
24
5
14Ø
220
60
255
43
OV
ER
 K
EY
 40.002
40.018Ø
12.0
NOM.
SHAFT DETAIL
•	 Helical gears for arduous and continuous running
•	 Ratios from 25:1 to 69.88:1
•	 Output speeds from 1.43 to 20 rev/min
•	 Maximum continuous output torque 4865 in.lb
HOW TO ORDER
Combine the MOTOR REF. with the
RATIO ORDER REF. found in the Speed/
Ratio selection table, eg - 976.35.06
= non lube, 50.2:1 ratio
Speed/Ratio Selection Ratio Order Ref
Motor ref: 976.35 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09
Ratio:1
rev/min
25 31 34.8 41.71 46.67 50.2 56.1 62.5 69.88
500 • 20 16.1 14.4 12.0 10.7 9.96 8.91 8.00 7.16
400 • 16 12.9 11.5 9.6 8.6 7.97 7.13 6.40 5.72
300 • 12 9.7 8.6 7.2 6.4 5.98 5.35 4.80 4.29
200 • 8 6.5 5.7 4.8 4.3 3.98 3.57 3.20 2.86
100 • 4 3.2 2.9 2.4 2.1 1.99 1.78 1.60 1.43
Key Data: Dynatork 3 - Motor Ref: 976.35
Output shaft diameter (in) 1.575
Output shaft effective length (in) 3.15
Maximum radial shaft load (lb) 15.73
at (L) distance from face (in) 1.575
Max. continuous output torque (in.lb) 4865
Weight (lb) 107
Lubrication Non-Lube: for use with a dry, clean, non-lubricated air supply (can be used in lubricated system)
525.5
141.5 98 286
80
110
19
105
35
14
5
180
11
17.5
16
0
Ø
For Output Torque 2	 Select the appropriate input air pressure curve and, for
the chosen speed, read off the torque on the vertical axis
3	 Multiply this value by the chosen ratio to give the output torque
1	 Locate the motor speed on the torque/speed
graph on page 6 (size 3)
Piston Service Kit
Order Ref. 959.35
Drawing Dimensions in mm
22 www.huco.com P-1700-HD     2/22
Geared Motors Helical Gearboxes
Speed/Ratio Selection Ratio Order Ref
Motor ref: 937.75 01 02 03 04 05 06 07
Ratio:1
rev/min
80.81 90.32 107.7 134.6 180.4 216.9 270.2
400 • 4.95 4.43 3.71 2.97 2.22 1.84 1.48
300 • 3.7 3.32 2.79 2.23 1.66 1.38 1.11
200 • 2.47 2.21 1.86 1.49 1.11 0.92 0.74
100 • 1.24 1.11 0.93 0.74 0.55 0.46 0.37
HOW TO ORDER
Combine the MOTOR REF. with the
RATIO ORDER REF. found in the Speed/
Ratio selection table, eg - 937.75.06
= non lube, 216.9:1 ratio